

**RFP FOR ENGAGEMENT OF SI FOR AADHAAR ENROLMENT IN ODISHA  
(RFP REF NO- OCAC-NEGP-UIDAI-0002-2018-23055)  
CORRIGENDUM-2**

| SL# | Clause No.<br>/ Page No. | Existing Clause   | Revised Clause  |
|-----|--------------------------|---|---|
| 1.  | 6.1.6-<br>Page. 26       | <p><u>Presence in Odisha (Manpower):</u></p> <p>1. The bidder should have presence in Odisha with at least 50 employees in its payroll.</p> <p>2. The bidder should have a pool of at least of 150 UIDAI certified technical manpower with experience to provide Aadhaar enrolment service. These resources should be local operators from at least 5 different districts of Odisha and must know both English and Odia typing.</p> <p><u>Documents Required:</u></p> <p>a. A Self Certified letter by authorized signatory &amp; latest EPF Challan issued from EPFO located within Odisha (any month during last 6 months)</p> <p>b. The bidder should certify and furnish the list of operators including name, Aadhaar number, UIDAI Certificate number, districts and block they belong to, etc on their letter head as well as in excel format.</p> <p>OCAC reserves right to verify the operator details from UIDAI.</p> | <p><u>Presence in Odisha (Manpower):</u></p> <p>1. The bidder should have presence in Odisha with at least 50 employees in its payroll.</p> <p>2. The bidder should have a pool of at least of 150 UIDAI certified technical manpower with experience to provide Aadhaar enrolment service. These resources should be local operators from at least 5 different districts of Odisha and must know both English and Odia typing.</p> <p><u>Documents Required:</u></p> <p>a. A Self Certified letter by authorized signatory &amp; latest EPF Challan issued from EPFO (any month during last 6 months)</p> <p>b. The bidder should certify and furnish the list of operators including name, Aadhaar number, UIDAI Certificate number, districts and block they belong to, etc on their letter head as well as in excel format.</p> <p>OCAC reserves right to verify the operator details from UIDAI.</p> |

**Revised Tender Schedule**

| SL# | Event   | Schedule              |
|-----|---|-----------------------|
| 1   | Last date and time for Submission of Bid      | 23/08/2023, 12.00 PM  |
| 2   | Opening of Pre-qualification & Technical bids | 23/08/2023, 12.30 PM  |
| 3   | Opening of Financial bids                     | To be intimated later |

**Other Terms and conditions remain unchanged**